# 11611000169





200377851752

12/15/21--01015--010 \*\*160.00

11 DEC 15 PH 3:50

T. LEMIEUX
DEC 2 0 2021

### **COVER LETTER**

...

TO:

Registration Section
Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: GLEBE PROPERTY LLC Name of I	Limited Liability Company
	pany for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of enced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the	following:
STEVE YUI	V
N	ame of Person
	V GROUP, PLC.
Fi	rm/Company
7015 Evergreen (	Court, Suite 200
	Address
Annandale, VA 2	
City/S	tate and Zip Code
syun@evergreen1a E-mail address: (to be used	awgroup.com I for future annual report notification)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:	
Steve Yun, Esquire	at ( 703 ) 354-1710
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Mailing Address:	Street Address:
Registration Section	Registration Section
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327	The Centre of Tallahassee
Tallahassee. FL 32314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:  Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEPART  \$\Boxed{\text{\$\subset}}\$\$ \$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$\$	☐ \$155.00 Filing Fee & X \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES. THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

mavanable, emer anemate 12	ime adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Fl	onda. The alt	ernate name must inclu	de "Limited I	Jability Co	mpany," "	L.L.C," c
VIRGINIA	ich foreign limited liability company is organized)	3	27-0753280	5	iber, if appl		
n/a	to the state of th			(FR) Aun	юст, н аррі	icaole)	
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 605,0904 & 605,0905, F.S. to determine	registration.) ne penalty lia	bility)	_	<del></del>		
98 East Highw dress of Principal Office)	ay 50	6	1743 Atog:	a Avent	16		<u>.</u>
lemont, FL 34	711	_	McLean, V	22101			
		_	_	_			<u> </u>
ne and street address	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acc	ceptable)				
ne and <u>street address</u>	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acc	ceptable)				
e and street address Name:	of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box  Hannah Park	NOT acc	ceptable)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	030 <b>13</b>	- <del></del> -
		NOT acc	ceptable)				

designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

<u><b>Fitle or Capacity:</b></u>	Name and Address:	Title or Capacit	<u>y:</u>	Name and Address:
XiManager	Name: Moon Kil Park	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address: 1743 Atoga Avenue	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized	McLean, VA 22101	□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
□Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
Other	Other	□Other		Other
□Manager	Name:	□Manager	Name:	
∃Member	Address:	□Member	Address:	
□Authorized		□Authorized		
Person		Person		
□Other	Other	□Other		□Other

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes, I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signatule of an authorized person

Moon Kil Park

Typed or printed name of signee

## Commontoealthof Hirginia



### State Corporation Commission

#### CERTIFICATE OF FACT

1 Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

That GLEBE PROPERTY LLC is duly organized as a Limited Liability Company under the law of the Commonwealth of Virginia;

That the Limited Liability Company was formed on August 10, 2009; and

That the Limited Liability Company is in existence in the Commonwealth of Virginia as of the date set forth below.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date:

October 25, 2021

Bernard J. Logan, Clerk of the Commission